07/12/2022  1
Mini Retro Chip Tester
07/12/2022  2
ABOUT
● The Mini Retro Chip Tester was first thought of a few years ago.
Since that time I have been working on other projects and the
tester off and on. Finally, I have a prototype. This tester will allow
you to test all of the chips already on the tester and you can also

● 74xx595
07/12/2022  37
Chip Type Codes
● 0x01 – 1 bit RAM
● 0x02 – 4 bit RAM
● 0x03 – 2114 RAM
● 0x04 – Hex Inverter
● 0x05 – Serial In Shift Register
● 0x06 – NAND Gate
● 0x07 – NOR Gate
● 0x08 – AND Gate
07/12/2022  38
Chip Type Codes
● 0x09 – OR Gate
● 0x0A – XOR Gate
● 0x0B – Parallel In Shift Register
● 0x0C – Flip Flop
07/12/2022  39
Pin Function Codes
● 1 – VCC
● 2 – GND
● 4 – !CS
● 5 – !WE
● 6 - !CAS
● 7 - !RAS
● 8 – Data In
● 9 – Data Out
07/12/2022  40
Pin Function Codes
● 10 – !OE
● 11 – DQ1
● 12 – DQ2
● 13 – DQ3
● 14 – DQ4
● 15 – N/C
● 20 – A0
● 21 – A1
07/12/2022  41
Pin Function Codes
● 22 – A2
● 23 – A3
● 24 – A4
● 25 – A5
● 26 – A6
● 27 – A7
● 28 – A8
● 29 – A9
07/12/2022  42
Pin Function Codes
● 30 – A1 (Inverter)
● 31 – Y1 (Inverter)
● 32 – A2 (Inverter)
● 33 – Y2 (Inverter)
● 34 – A3 (Inverter)
● 35 – Y3 (Inverter)
● 36 – A4 (Inverter)
● 37 – Y4 (Inverter)
07/12/2022  43
Pin Function Codes
● 38 – A5 (Inverter)
● 39 – Y5 (Inverter)
● 40 – A6 (Inverter)
● 41 – Y6 (Inverter)
● 42 – A (Shift Register)
● 43 – B (Shift Register)
● 44 – C (Shift Register)
● 45 – D (Shift Register)
07/12/2022  44
Pin Function Codes
● 46 – E (Shift Register)
● 47 – F (Shift Register)
● 48 – G (Shift Register)
● 49 – H (Shift Register)
● 50 – Serial In
● 51 – RCLK
● 52 - SRCLK
07/12/2022  45
Pin Function Codes
● 53 – !SRCLR (Shift Register)
● 54 – Serial Out (Shift Register)
● 55 – SH!LD (Shift Register)
● 56 – CLK (Shift Register)
● 57 – CLK INH (Shift Register)